

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2167

ANSWERED ON 13.12.2024


SPECIAL CAMPAIGNS 4.0 TO INCREASE CLEANLINESS AND REDUCE

PENDING CASES


2167. DR. KALPANA SAINI:

SHRI BABURAM NISHAD:


Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the Special Campaign 4.0 organised by the Ministry to increase cleanliness and reduce pendency of cases; and


(b) the number of cleanliness campaigns organised, total number of documents reviewed, sorted and revenue generated therefrom?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES

(SHRI BHUPATHIRAJU SRINIVASA VARMA)


(a) & (b): The Ministry of Heavy Industries (MHI) successfully completed ‘Special

Campaign 4.0 on cleanliness’, implemented across the Ministry, its Central Public Sector

Enterprises (CPSEs) and Autonomous Bodies (ABs) nationwide. During Special Campaign

4.0 from 2nd October, 2024 to 31st October, 2024, MHI alongwith its CPSEs and ABs conducted

1,532 outdoor campaigns to spread awareness and carrying out cleaning activities. As a result, approximately 31.64 lakh square feet of space has been freed. Total 42,399 physical files and

5,792 digital files have been reviewed out of which 13,279 physical files were weeded out and

6,043 digital files closed. MHI alongwith its CPSEs and ABs generated Rs.6.95 crores revenue through scrap disposal during the campaign.
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